Date
13 Jan

13 Jan
18 Jan
14 Feb

28 Feb
12 Mar

19 Mar

28 Mar

18 Apr

2 May
2 May

30

May

18 Jul

8 Aug

29 Aug

3 Oct
3 Oct

4 Oct

4 Oct

Croquet Tasmania Event Results 2021

Event
AC Women'’s
Open
AC Men’s Open
AC Tas Open
GC Open Singles

AC Classic
GC Divisional
Singles

AC Open Doubles

AC Divisional
Singles

GC HiLo Doubles

GC Open Men'’s
GC Open
Women's
GC ACA Bronze

GC Selectors’ 8

GC Mixed Doubles

GC Open Doubles

AC HiLo (Handicap
doubles)

AC Men’s Medal
AC Women'’s
Medal

ul4g

u21

Winner(s)
Sue Pearson (Eastern Shore)

Peter Ross (Kingston)
Peter Ross (Kingston)
lan Bassett (New Town)

lan Bassett (New Town)
Division 2: Joan Williams (St
Leonards)

Division 3: Carol Hanigan
(Sandy Bay)

Tim Parker and Rob McAdam
(Kingston)

Division 2: John Lee-Archer
(Devonport)

Division 3: Elaine Anderson
(Eastern Shore)

Division 4: Margaret Pinkard
(Kingston)

Peter Tracey and Jamie
Fleming (Kingston)

Phil Roach (Kingston)

Ruth McKean (North Esk)

lan Bassett (New Town)
Paul Boer (North Esk)

Lizzie and lan Bassett (New
Town)

Sue Beattie and Phil Roach
(Kingston)

Noel Davies (Eastern Shore)
and Lee Ford (Sandy Bay)
Peter Ross (Kingston)

Sue Pearson (Eastern Shore)

Jamie Fleming (Kingston)

Curtis Mead (Latrobe)

Runner(s)-up
Mignon Johnston (Ballarat)

Zok Malceski (Kingston)
Tim Parker (Kingston)
John Colquhoun (Eastern
Shore)

Tim Parker (Kingston)
Division 2: Chris West
(Latrobe)

Division3: Janis Brooker
(East Launceston)

John Hutchison and Noel
Davies (Eastern Shore)
Division 2: Noel Davies
(Eastern Shore)

Division 3: David Higgs
(Eastern Shore)

Division 4: Francine
Mitchell (Eastern Shore)
Toni Johnston and Eraine
Johnston (Kingston)

Rod Tait (North Esk)
Yvonne Shaw (Sandy Bay)

Phil Roach (Kingston)

Paul Richards (East
Launceston)

John Colquhoun (Eastern
Shore) and Ruth McKean
(North Esk)

John Colquhoun (Eastern
Shore) and Ruth McKean
(North Esk)

Rob McAdam and Neil
Pinkard (Kingston)

Rob McAdam (Kingston)
Heather Lovell (Kingston)

Jeremy Munnings
(Kingston)
Jamie Fleming (Kingston)



22 Oct
22 Oct

22 Oct
5 Nov

5 Nov

5 Nov
12 Nov

AC Gold Medal
AC Silver Medal

AC Bronze Medal
GC Gold Medal

GC Silver Medal

GC Bronze Medal
AC ACA Bronze

Peter Ross (Kingston)
John Colquhoun (Eastern
Shore)

Not held
John Colquhoun (Eastern
Shore)
Ben King (Sandy Bay)

Jamie Fleming (Kingston)
Peter Ross (Kingston)

Zok Malceski (Kingston)
Peter Tracey (Kingston)

Phil Roach (Kingston)

Rod Ridgers (Eastern
Shore)

Toni Davidson (Kingston)
lan Bassett (New Town)



